
Board President  
Cynthia Jones MD 
Chief Medical Officer 
Utica Health Center 
30 Rockport Rd. 
New Hartford, NY 13413 
C: 630-728-7733 
E: roblee9422@comcast.net

Leadership Development Chair 
Matthew Sheridan 
Financial Advisor 
The Sheridan Group, Robert W. Baird & 
Co. 1515 Bette Rd. 
Utica, NY 13502 
C: 315-404-8780 
E: msheridan@rwbaird.com

Tanya Bristol 
Watchman Therapy Awareness 
Representative 
Boston Scientific – North Atlantic 
Region 209 Main St.
Oriskany Falls, NY 13425 
C: 607-282-0026
E: tanya.bristol@bsci.com

Amy DeMetri 
Executive Vice President 
First Source Federal Credit Union 
7 Meadowbrook Dr. 
New Hartford, NY 13413 
C: 315-749-6196 
E: ademetri@fsource.org 

Buddie DeRucher, BSN 
Health & Wellness Coordinator  
Utica National Insurance  
PO Box 34 
Clark Mills, NY 13321 
C: 315-725-3808 
E: buddie.derucher@uticanational.com 

Brianna Durkee
New York State Government Relations 
Director 
E: Brianna.Durkee@heart.org

Marianne Hagadorn
Development Director, 
E: marianne.hagadorn@heart.org 

Renee' Hartnett
Development Director
E: Renee.Hartnett@heart.org 

Jon Henderson, MD, FAAP 
Pediatric Physician  
Utica Pediatrics 
124 Birchwood Lane 
Whitesboro, NY 13492 
C: 315-794-4973 
E: drjonathanhenderson@gmail.com 

Jennifer Keida 
CEO
Standard Insulating 
25 Herthum Rd. 
Whitesboro, NY 13492 
C: 315-868-8705 
E: jkeida@standardinsulatingco.com

Katherine McCarthy
Sr. Director
Marketing Communications
New York State
E: Katherine.McCarthy@heart.org
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Mike McGraw 
Financial Advisor 
Strategic Financial Services 
884 State Route 5S 
Mohawk, NY 13407 
C: 716-597-4370 
E: mmcgraw@investstrategic.com 

Albert Pylinski 
Emeritus Board Member, Retired 
Executive VP/CFO/CRO/Treasurer NYCM 
PO Box 3  
Edmeston, NY 13335 
C: 607-435-2020 
E: apylinski@nycm.com   

Jeremy Robinson 
SVP/ Customer Relations Management 
NYCM 
28 Burdick Ave 
Edmeston, NY 13335 
C: 607-267-6846 
E: jjrobins@nycm.com 

Lori Sharpe 
VP, Sales & Distribution 

Preferred Mutual 

16 Heller Ct.  

Dix Hills, NY 11746 

C: 856- 906-8924 

E: lori.sharpe@preferredmutual.com 

Mackenzie Shorter
Community Impact Director
E: Mackenzie.Shorter@heart.org 

Jennifer Carbone Zuccaro, MD 
Pediatric Cardiologist 

Upstate Golisano Children’s Hospital 3 

Higby Hills Dr. 

New Hartford, NY 13413 

C: 315-717-8424 

E: jenncarbone@hotmail.com
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